








Sample Size: 2019 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 14th - 15th August 2014

Added Region

Total Con Lab
Lib 

Dem
UKIP Con Lab

Lib 

Dem
Male Female 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ ABC1 C2DE London

Rest of 

South

Midlands / 

Wales
North Scotland England and Wales

Weighted Sample 2019 534 598 118 198 629 486 406 979 1040 240 511 690 577 1151 868 258 656 432 497 176 1843

Unweighted Sample 2019 487 652 103 230 572 544 396 970 1049 212 406 826 575 1323 696 305 648 400 442 224 1795

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Region2010 Vote Gender Age Social GradeWestminster VI

Britain's nuclear weapon system, Trident, is currently 

based in Scotland. In the event Scotland becomes 

independent the Scottish government have said they 

would not have nuclear weapons in their country, and 

would require the rest of Britain to remove their nuclear 

weapons from Scottish territory.

If Scotland were to become independent, do you think 

the remainder of the UK should...

Get rid of its nuclear weapon system completely 18 7 23 37 10 7 22 28 18 18 21 22 17 15 20 16 22 17 15 18 27 17

Build a new base for its nuclear weapon system somewhere 

in England, Wales or Northern Ireland
45 62 42 38 59 62 40 39 51 39 31 41 49 50 46 44 35 49 49 47 30 46

Attempt to negotiate a deal with an independent Scotland, 

paying a fee to continue using the existing nuclear facilities 

there

18 20 18 16 21 20 17 18 16 21 17 13 19 23 19 18 21 16 15 19 28 17

Don't know 19 10 17 9 10 11 20 15 15 22 31 24 16 11 16 22 23 18 21 16 14 19

Oct 

24-25 

2013

Aug 

14-15 

2014

Which of these statements comes closest to your own 

view?

There is not really a serious 'drugs problem' in this country 11 9 7 12 16 6 6 7 12 12 6 18 13 8 3 11 7 12 8 11 8 9 9

There is a serious drugs problem, but it is largely confined to 

certain neighbourhoods and certain kinds of people
44 41 55 39 43 37 48 39 44 44 39 39 44 42 40 45 37 36 45 40 42 39 42

There is a serious problem and it affects practically the 

whole country
36 40 33 42 33 53 40 45 37 35 44 19 29 43 54 35 45 37 37 40 43 45 39

Don't know 8 10 5 8 8 4 6 8 7 9 11 24 15 7 3 9 11 15 11 10 7 8 10

With regard to "hard" drugs such as heroin and crack 

cocaine, which of these statements comes closest to 

your own view?

The sale and possession of hard drugs should remain a 

criminal offence as now
71 73 82 71 64 83 81 74 71 70 76 56 62 78 84 72 74 64 73 78 73 77 73

The sale and possession of hard drugs should remain illegal 

but should be regarded as a minor offence, such as parking 

in the wrong place, rather than a CRIMINAL offence (a 

policy sometimes called ‘decriminalisation’) 

10 10 7 12 18 5 6 10 16 11 9 16 15 8 6 11 9 11 9 9 13 8 10

The sale and possession of hard drugs should no longer be 

illegal (sometimes called 'legalisation')
11 8 7 9 14 8 8 8 8 11 6 10 10 8 7 9 8 12 9 6 8 8 9

Don't know 8 8 4 7 4 4 4 8 5 9 8 18 13 6 3 8 9 13 9 7 6 7 8
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With regard to "soft" drugs such as cannabis, which of 

these statements comes closest to your own view?

The sale and possession of soft drugs should remain a 

criminal offence as now
45 45 53 42 32 55 55 45 39 42 48 32 35 49 54 42 49 36 47 48 47 37 46

The sale and possession of soft drugs should remain illegal 

but should be regarded as a minor offence, such as parking 

in the wrong place, rather than a CRIMINAL offence (a 

policy sometimes called ‘decriminalisation’) 

25 26 27 28 27 20 23 26 31 24 27 28 29 23 25 29 21 26 24 25 25 32 25

The sale and possession of soft drugs should no longer be 

illegal (sometimes called 'legalisation')
22 21 15 24 37 20 15 22 26 26 17 23 26 22 16 22 21 28 19 21 21 24 21

Don't know 8 8 5 6 4 5 6 7 4 8 8 17 10 6 5 7 9 10 10 6 7 7 8

Legal highs are substances that have similar effects to 

drugs like cannabis or ecstacy, but are not against the 

law. It would be illegal to sell such substances for 

human consumption, but sellers avoid prosecution by 

labelling them as plant food, incense or bath salts.

Do you think more should or should not be done to 

prevent the sale of "legal highs"?

Should 76 81 77 71 82 81 80 74 74 78 61 69 77 86 74 77 68 78 77 75 76 76

Should not 11 10 13 16 9 10 10 15 14 9 15 15 11 7 13 9 16 9 11 14 10 12

Don't know 13 9 10 13 8 9 10 11 12 13 24 16 12 7 13 14 17 13 12 11 14 13

Do you think the law should or should not be changed 

to allow the prosecution of people who sell substances 

that are NOT currently illegal, but which they know are 

actually being used as legal highs?

Should be changed to allow the prosecution of people 

selling legal highs
67 74 67 59 77 73 73 64 64 70 47 56 69 81 65 69 57 67 67 71 66 67

Should not be changed to allow the prosecution of people 

selling legal highs
17 15 18 26 13 15 14 21 21 14 25 25 16 8 20 14 24 16 17 15 20 17

Don't know 16 10 14 15 9 12 14 15 16 16 27 19 14 11 15 17 19 17 16 14 14 16
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Generally speaking, do you think the Human Rights Act 

has a positive or negative effect on Britain today?

A positive effect 27 15 41 50 6 12 35 40 29 25 37 32 27 18 30 23 31 24 24 28 35 26

A negative effect 45 61 29 28 81 67 34 37 48 41 16 37 47 61 42 48 34 48 46 46 38 45

Neither 15 16 16 12 8 13 17 13 13 17 16 15 14 15 16 14 16 14 18 15 11 15

Don't know 13 9 13 10 5 8 14 10 10 17 31 16 11 6 13 15 19 14 12 10 16 13

July 

17-18 

Aug 

14-15

Currently Britain is a signatory of the European 

Convention of Human Rights, meaning people can go to 

court if they feel their human rights have been abused 

and, ultimately, can take their case to you European 

Court of Human Rights. Some people think Britain 

should withdraw from the European Convention, while 

other people think we should remain a member.

Do you think Britain should or should not withdraw from 

the European Convention on Human Rights?

Britain should withdraw 41 43 61 29 21 84 66 31 32 47 39 19 34 43 59 40 46 34 46 43 47 31 44

Britain should remain a member 38 38 24 54 64 8 19 49 54 40 35 45 39 41 29 42 31 42 35 35 35 52 36

Not sure 21 20 15 17 16 8 15 20 15 13 26 35 27 16 12 18 23 24 18 22 18 16 20
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Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 93 121

Male 25 to 39 170 254

Male 40 to 59 421 341

Male 60 + 286 262

Female 18 to 24 119 119

Female 25 to 39 236 256

Female 40 to 59 405 349

Female 60 + 289 315

Region

North England 442 497

Midlands 287 331

East 191 194

London 305 258

South England 457 462

Wales 113 101

Scotland 224 176

Social Grade

AB 752 565

C1 571 586

C2 275 424

DE 421 444

Newspaper Type

Express / Mail 400 323

Sun / Star 261 474

Mirror / Record 198 202

Guardian / Independent 164 91

FT / Times / Telegraph 123 192

Other Paper 253 232

No Paper 620 505

Political Party Identification

Labour 710 646

Conservative 514 565

Liberal Democrat 166 222

SNP/Plaid Cymru 43 34

Others 147 46

None/ DK 439 505

For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology

YouGov Weighting Data

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.  

Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and 

unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by 

newspaper readership and political party identification:
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